

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



1-22-01

3.47 M/1 AAHH

::3i

40.00 09

and ]	Commissioner of Patents Frademarks hington, D.C. 20231	RE:	Our File:	64875	
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and A receiving pa		
Thierry Ifergan Aventura, Florida, USA			Chic Optic Inc. P.O. Box 1799, Terminal A Montreal, Canada H3C 3A5		
	Pierre Sam and, Quebec, Canada				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	taning the second the			
	<ul><li>(X) Assignment;</li><li>() Security Agreement;</li><li>() Other;</li></ul>		()	Merger Change of Name	
	Execution Date: December 13, 2000				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/669,492				
of the	If this document is being filed to application is:	ogether wit	h a new applic	ation, the execution date	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s	)	
	Additional numbers attached	ched () Ye	s (X) No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
	Collen Law Associates, P.C. The Holyoke-Manhattan Buildin 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, New York 10562	ng		L	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				



(X) Enclosed

() Authorized to be charged to deposit account

() Already submitted

8. Deposit account number:

03-2465

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jess M. Collen

Name of person signing

Stansture

January 22, 2001

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

64875.4

JMC/JAD

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of \$40.00

**DOCKET: 64875US8** 

For: [x] U.S. and [x] Foreign Rights

For: [x] U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

By: [x] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner



## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or Person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	Thierry Ifergan and Jean-Pierre Sam (Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
	Aventura, Florida U.S.A. & Kirkland, Quebec, Canada. respectively Address(es)				
	Canadian (both) Nationality(ies)				
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom inve recorded in	ention was previously assigned and this was PTO add the following)				
Recorded on Reel Frame					
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:	CHIC OPTIC INC (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
	P.0. Box 1799, Terminal A , Montreal, Canada H3C3A5 Address				
	<u>Canadian</u> Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
(complete [x] the entire right, title and interest	e one of the following)				
[] an undivided percent (%) if for the United States and its territorial possession (check the following box if [X] and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are dis	foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
EYEGLASS DEVICE	(Assignment of Invention [page 1 of 2)				

(check and complete (a),(b),(c) or (d))

•	
and which is found in	0/2
(a) [ ] U.S. patent application executed on even date he (b) [ ] U.S. patent application executed on	p 25, 2000
(also check (e) if foreign applica (e)[] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign cour	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, up facts and documents relating to said invention and said and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the s related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to appers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, of said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivale carry out the purposes thereof.	Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known ame in any interference, litigation or proceeding ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all btain, maintain, issue and enforce said application,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set han	nd and seal this 12-13-00 (Date of signing).
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the da checked above.	Signature of ASSIONOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following inf	ormation
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nec it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC	ressary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized there 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

**RECORDED: 01/22/2001** 

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention -- page 2 of 2)